



# IN1800

NO.	Part No.	Description in English	Qty	Remark
1	IN1800.01.00.00.00	Engine	1	
2	IN800.01.19.00	Supercharged fuel tank cap assembly	1	
3	IN1500.00.00.00.06	Fuel charging inlet rubber ring	1	
4	IN800.01.14.05	Filter cup	1	
5	IN1500.01.13.00.01	Fuel tanker	1	
6	IN800.00.00.17	Absorb shock block	4	
7	IN1500.00.00.00.04	Lower shell cover	1	
8	IN1500.00.00.00.02	Lower shell	1	
9	IN800.00.00.08	Lock slice	8	
10	IN800.00.00.19	Damping feet	4	
11	GB/T845-85	Cross recessed pan head tapping screw	5	ST6.3X19
12	IN800.01.03.08	Liner	2	
13	GB/T5789-86	Hex. flange face bolt	2	M6X12
14	IN1500.01.04.00.02	Lower casing of the engine	1	
15	IN800.01.03.07	Washer	4	
16	IN800.01.03.06	Damping sleeve	4	
17	IN1500.01.02.00.02	Oil sensor seal cover	1	
18	IN800.01.07.08	Woodruff key	1	3X5X13
19	IN1800.02.01.00.00	Stator assembly	1	
20	GB/T5789-86	Hex. flange face bolt	2	M5X30
21	IN1500.02.02.00.00	Flywheel rotor assembly	1	
22	GB/T6177-2000	Hex. flange face nut	1	M10X1.25-8
23	IN1500.01.00.00.07	Fan	1	
24	IN1500.01.00.00.08	Starting jaw seat	1	
25	GB/T5789-86	Hex. flange face bolt	5	M6X16
26	IN1500.01.00.00.12	Starting jaw coupler	1	
27	GB/T5789-86	Hex. flange face bolt	1	M8X14
28	IN1500.01.10.02.00	Cowling and inlet cover assembly	1	
29	IN1500.01.00.00.13	High-voltage rubber sleeve	1	
30	GB/T3452.1-92	O shape rubber seal gasket	1	20X1.8
31	IN1500.01.15.00.00	Step-up transformer with metals hat	1	
32	GB/T845-85	Cross recessed pan head tapping screw	2	ST4.8X25
33	IN1500.01.14.01.00	Pothook damping pillar	1	
34	IN1500.01.14.00.01	Pothook	1	
35	IN1500.01.10.00.01	Sponge	1	
36	IN1500.01.10.00.02	Air filter cover	1	
37	GB/T845-85	Cross recessed pan head tapping screw	6	ST4.8X32
38	IN1500.01.00.00.02	Carburetor seal gasket B (out)	1	
39	IN1500.01.00.00.03	Carburetor cushion block	1	

40	IN1500.01.00.00.01	Carburetor seal gasket A(out)	1	
41	IN1500.01.09.00.00	Carburetor regulating assembly	1	
42	142FD.01.57	Carburetor seal gasket(in)	1	
43	GB/T6177-2000	Hex. flange face nut	2	M5
44	IN800.01.11.26	Flat washer	2	
45	IN1500.01.10.00.03	Filter case liner	2	
46	IN1500.01.10.01.00	Filter case assembly	1	
47	IN800.01.10.09	Adapter circlip	2	
48	IN800.01.10.08	Filter adapter sleeve	1	
49	IN1500.01.12.00.00	Starter assembly	1	
50	GB/T9074.11-88	Cross recessed hexagon head bolt and plain washer assy	1	M5X12
51	IN1800.02.03.00.00	Inverter assembly	1	
52	IN1500.00.00.00.05	Front panel frame	1	
53	IN1800.02.04.00.00	Control plate assembly	1	
54	GB/T818-2000	Cross recessed pan head screw	4	M5X25
55	GB/T97.1-85	Flat washer	4	5
56	IN800.00.00.02	Cross recessed pan head screw	2	M6X120
57	IN800.00.00.04	Seal cover of the lower shell cover	1	
58	IN800.00.00.05	Screw	1	M6X14
59	IN1500.00.00.00.03	Upper shell cover	1	
60	GB/T818-2000	Cross recessed pan head screw	1	M4X12
61	IN800.01.15.01	Fuel switch turn-knob	1	
62	GB/T818-2000	Cross recessed pan head screw	3	M6X14
63	IN1500.00.00.00.01	Upper shell	1	
64	IN800.00.00.18	Power off switch	1	
65	IN800.00.00.21	Switch cover	1	
66	GB/T845-85	Cross recessed pan head tapping screw	2	ST4.2X9.5
67	GFNJ1000.01.93WH	Fuel switch	1	
68	IN1500.01.13.00.02	Outlet pipe	1	
69	IN1500.01.00.00.14	Shield pipe spring	1	
70	IN1500.01.00.00.09	Fuel pump inlet pipe-A	1	
71	GFNJ1000.01.41	Oil chip washer	1	
72	GFNJ1000.01.40	Oil cover with dipstick	1	
73	IN1500.01.01.00.03	Stud bolt	2	
74	IN1500.01.00.00.18	Gasoline filter	1	
75	IN1500.01.00.00.11	Fuel pump outlet pipe	1	
76	IN1500.01.00.00.10	Fuel pump gaspipe	1	
77	IN1500.01.00.00.19	Fuel pump inlet pipe-B	1	
78	IN800.01.20.00	Fuel pump assembly	1	
79	GB/T845-85	Cross recessed pan head tapping screw	1	ST4.8X19
80	IN800.01.00.09	Fuel hose clamp	10	
81	IN1500.01.04.00.01	Upper casing of the engine	1	

82	GB/T845-85	Cross recessed pan head tapping screw	4	ST4.2X16
83	IN800.01.00.11	Respirator adapter sleeve	1	
84	IN1500.01.00.00.15	Shim for muffler	1	
85	IN1500.01.11.00.00	Muffler assembly	1	
86	GB/T5789-86	Hex. flange face bolt	3	M6X55
87	IN1500.00.00.00.08	Back window rubber strip	1	
88	IN1500.00.00.00.07	Back window	1	
89	GB/T818-2000	Cross recessed pan head screw	4	M5X20
90	IN1500.00.00.00.09	Shell clip	1	
91	IN1500.00.00.00.11	Thermal baffle	1	